1192
KUKA 250
Internal layer:
Reinforcement:
External layer:
Working temp.:
Black, smooth synthetic rubber
Two textile braids
Black, smooth synthetic rubber
From -40°C up to +70°C
Delivery hose designed for high pressure cleaning and flushing of sewage systems. External layer resistant to
abrasion, oil mist and weather conditions. Manufactured according to EN ISO 1307 standard.
Assembly - use SL-KUKA250-… (IT-58) fittings.
code I.D.
[mm]
O.D.
[mm]
bending
radius
[mm]
working
pressure
[bar]
bursting
pressure
[bar]
weight
[kg/m]
standard
length
[m]
SL-KUKA250-13 12.7 25 65 250 625 0.44 120
SL-KUKA250-16 16 28 75 250 625 0.48 120
SL-KUKA250-19 19 31.6 90 250 625 0.60 120
SL-KUKA250-25 25.4 39.3 100 250 625 0.78 120
SL-KUKA250-32 31.8 48 130 250 625 1.06 120
SL-KUKA250-38 38.1 54 150 250 625 1.25 120
Sewage cleaning hoses
CLEANING AND WASHING - cleaning of sewage systems
picture code thread size
[inch]
hose I.D.
[mm]
spanner size
[mm]
Fitting with BSP male thread SL-KUKA250-13-BZ110-08 1/2 13 27
SL-KUKA250-16-BZ110-10 5/8 16 27
SL-KUKA250-19-BZ110-12 3/4 19 32
SL-KUKA250-25-BZ110-16 1 25 41
SL-KUKA250-32-BZ110-20 1.1/4 32 50
Fitting with BSP female thread SL-KUKA250-13-BW110-08 1/2 13 27
SL-KUKA250-16-BW110-08 1/2 16 27
SL-KUKA250-16-BW110-10 5/8 16 30
SL-KUKA250-16-BW110-12 3/4 16 32
SL-KUKA250-19-BW110-12 3/4 19 32
SL-KUKA250-25-BW110-16 1 25 41
SL-KUKA250-32-BW110-20 1.1/4 32 50
KUKA 250 hose fittings